
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  1  1   Southern Illinois  275  283  278       836  -28 
3  2  2   Indiana  282  284  280       846  -18 
2  3  3   Bowling Green State 281  291  285       857  -7 

T4  T5  4   Western Kentucky 291  294  277       862  -2 
9  4  5   Oakland  294  290  289       873  +9 

T4  T5  6   IUPUI 291  294  289       874  +10 
10  8  7   Toledo 295  293  291       879  +15 
8  11  8   Georgetown  293  300  0       593  +17 
7  T5  9   Fort Wayne 292  293  300       885  +21 

T4  10  10   Bethune-Cookman University 291  301  295       887  +23 
13  12  11   Evansville 302  298  294       894  +30 
11  9  12   Youngstown State  296  295  304       895  +31 
12  13  13   Western Illinois 299  302  300       901  +37 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Matthis Besard  Southern Illinois  66   70  71       207  -9   
T3 T2   Luke Gannon  Southern Illinois  69   70  69       208  -8   
T6 T2   Frankie Thomas  Southern Illinois  72   68  68       208  -8   
T6 4   Rodrigue Vie  Bowling Green State  67   73  69       209  -7   
T14 T5   Ethan Shepherd  Indiana  70   73  67       210  -6   
T3 T5   Jackson Wetherbee  Western Illinois  70   69  71       210  -6   
T6 T7   Jack Sparrow  Indiana  71   69  71       211  -5   
T14 T7   Chris Handy  Oakland  69   74  68       211  -5   
T10 T7   Mitch Davis *  Indiana  70   71  70       211  -5   
2 T10   Pablo Heredia Iglesias  Bowling Green State  66   72  74       212  -4   

T6 T10   Evan Gaesser  Indiana  68   72  72       212  -4   
T14 T12   Thomas Giroux  Oakland  74   69  70       213  -3   
T10 T12   Kevin Scherr  Youngstown State  71   70  72       213  -3   
T21 T12   Dawson McDaniel  Western Kentucky  72   72  69       213  -3   
T14 T12   Jake Brown  Indiana  73   70  70       213  -3   
T14 T12   Peyton Wilhoit  Southern Illinois  68   75  70       213  -3   
T12 17   Nick Bienz  IUPUI  68   74  72       214  -2   
T23 T18   Grant Godfrey  Toledo  74   71  71       216  E   
T35 T18   Billy Tom Sargent  Western Kentucky  72   76  68       216  E   
T14 T18   Evan Yakubov *  Indiana  72   71  73       216  E   
T23 T21   Matthew Baxter  IUPUI  70   75  72       217  +1   
T27 T21   Austin Crowder  IUPUI  76   70  71       217  +1   
T21 T21   Marcus Sundlof  Bethune-Cookman University  72   72  73       217  +1   
T31 T21   Noah Firestone  Bowling Green State  74   73  70       217  +1   
T35 T25   Linus Lo  Western Kentucky  74   74  70       218  +2   
T14 T25   Harry Reynolds *  Indiana  70   73  75       218  +2   
T31 T27   Dallas Koth  Evansville  73   74  72       219  +3   
T39 T27   Tom Bevington  Western Kentucky  77   72  70       219  +3   
T3 T27   Cole Hughes  Youngstown State  72   67  80       219  +3   
T23 T27   Zach Schroeder  Fort Wayne  70   75  74       219  +3   
T31 31   Trey Walker  Bowling Green State  74   73  73       220  +4   
T27 T32   Callahan Elzey  Fort Wayne  72   74  75       221  +5   
T49 T32   Rasmus Broholt Lind  Toledo  74   77  70       221  +5   
T49 T34   Timothius Tirto Tamardi  Bethune-Cookman University  74   77  71       222  +6   
T35 T34   Sean Mullan *  Southern Illinois  73   75  74       222  +6   
T35 T34   Jake Lane  Bethune-Cookman University  73   75  74       222  +6   
T23 T34   Jack Boczar  Toledo  73   72  77       222  +6   
T43 T34   Brock Ochsenreiter  Indiana  75   75  72       222  +6   
T27 T34   Colin Sikkenga  Oakland  75   71  76       222  +6   
T57 40   Nick Hofland *  Bowling Green State  79   74  70       223  +7   
T43 41   Muhd Afif  Toledo  74   76  74       224  +8   
T39 T42   Spencer Shoemaker  Toledo  75   74  76       225  +9   
T43 T42   Trevor Ranton *  Indiana  75   75  75       225  +9   
T57 T44   Max Rispler  Bowling Green State  78   75  73       226  +10   

T39 T44   Eric Brinker  Fort Wayne  75   74  77       226  +10 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T53 T44   Parker Deakyne  Fort Wayne  78   74  74       226  +10   
T39 T47   Jessie Brumley  Evansville  77   72  78       227  +11   
T57 T47   John Duggan  Western Illinois  78   75  74       227  +11   
T64 T47   Noah Reese  Evansville  76   79  72       227  +11   
T53 T47   JD Goodfellow  Oakland  76   76  75       227  +11   
68 T51   Spencer Wagner  Evansville  76   80  72       228  +12   

T43 T51   Quincy Stith  Bethune-Cookman University  73   77  78       228  +12   
T43 T51   Tom Cleaton  Southern Illinois  73   77  78       228  +12   
T53 T54   Dante Davis  Bethune-Cookman University  73   79  77       229  +13   
T57 T54   Nathan Cunningham  IUPUI  78   75  76       229  +13   
T53 56   Bryan Kordupel  Youngstown State  73   79  78       230  +14   
T64 T57   Anthony Comito *  Oakland  77   78  76       231  +15   
T49 T57   Dominic Brettkelly  Western Kentucky  73   78  80       231  +15   
T62 T59   Cameron Karney  Western Illinois  73   81  78       232  +16   
T70 T59   Quinn Pizzo  IUPUI  77   81  74       232  +16   
T43 T59   Justin Stark *  Youngstown State  74   76  82       232  +16   
T27 T62   Cody White  Fort Wayne  75   71  88       234  +18   
T64 T62   Joe Burke  Western Illinois  78   77  79       234  +18   
69 64   Gabe Rohleder *  Evansville  74   83  78       235  +19   

T70 T65   Matthew Ladd  Evansville  85   73  78       236  +20   
T73 T65   Jason McQuown  Youngstown State  81   79  76       236  +20   
T62 T65   Owen Tucci  Oakland  76   78  82       236  +20   
T73 T68   Kyle Irlbacker  Western Illinois  78   82  77       237  +21   
72 T68   Ken Keller  Youngstown State  80   79  78       237  +21   
75 70   Zac Turi *  Fort Wayne  80   82  76       238  +22   

T31 -    Will Rand  Georgetown  74   73  W       -     -      
T49 -    William O'Neill  Georgetown  75   76  W       -     -      
T57 -    Hardin Councill  Georgetown  74   79  W       -     -      
T64 -    Patrick DiPasquale  Georgetown  75   80  W       -     -      
T12 -    Eduardo Blochtein  Georgetown  70   72  W       -     -      
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Georgetown 293 300 0 593

75 Eduardo Blochtein (1) 70 72 0 142

71 Will Rand (3) 74 73 0 147

72 William O'Neill (5) 75 76 0 151

73 Hardin Councill (4) 74 79 0 153

74 Patrick DiPasquale (2) 75 80 0 155

1 Southern Illinois 275 283 278 836

1 Matthis Besard (5) 66 70 71 207

T2 Luke Gannon (2) 69 70 69 208

T2 Frankie Thomas (3) 72 68 68 208

T12 Peyton Wilhoit (1) 68 75 70 213

T51 Tom Cleaton (4) 73 77 78 228

2 Indiana 282 284 280 846

T5 Ethan Shepherd (5) 70 73 67 210

T7 Jack Sparrow (4) 71 69 71 211

T10 Evan Gaesser (3) 68 72 72 212

T12 Jake Brown (2) 73 70 70 213

T34 Brock Ochsenreiter (1) 75 75 72 222

3 Bowling Green State 281 291 285 857

4 Rodrigue Vie (4) 67 73 69 209

T10 Pablo Heredia Iglesias (5) 66 72 74 212

T21 Noah Firestone (2) 74 73 70 217

31 Trey Walker (1) 74 73 73 220

T44 Max Rispler (3) 78 75 73 226

4 Western Kentucky 291 294 277 862

T12 Dawson McDaniel (4) 72 72 69 213

T18 Billy Tom Sargent (2) 72 76 68 216

T25 Linus Lo (1) 74 74 70 218

T27 Tom Bevington (3) 77 72 70 219

T57 Dominic Brettkelly (5) 73 78 80 231

5 Oakland 294 290 289 873

T7 Chris Handy (1) 69 74 68 211

T12 Thomas Giroux (2) 74 69 70 213

T34 Colin Sikkenga (4) 75 71 76 222

T47 JD Goodfellow (3) 76 76 75 227

T65 Owen Tucci (5) 76 78 82 236

6 IUPUI 291 294 289 874

17 Nick Bienz (1) 68 74 72 214

T21 Austin Crowder (2) 76 70 71 217

T21 Matthew Baxter (4) 70 75 72 217

T54 Nathan Cunningham (3) 78 75 76 229

T59 Quinn Pizzo (5) 77 81 74 232
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

7 Toledo 295 293 291 879

T18 Grant Godfrey (1) 74 71 71 216

T32 Rasmus Broholt Lind (2) 74 77 70 221

T34 Jack Boczar (5) 73 72 77 222

41 Muhd Afif (3) 74 76 74 224

T42 Spencer Shoemaker (4) 75 74 76 225

9 Fort Wayne 292 293 300 885

T27 Zach Schroeder (1) 70 75 74 219

T32 Callahan Elzey (2) 72 74 75 221

T44 Eric Brinker (4) 75 74 77 226

T44 Parker Deakyne (5) 78 74 74 226

T62 Cody White (3) 75 71 88 234

10 Bethune-Cookman University 291 301 295 887

T21 Marcus Sundlof (2) 72 72 73 217

T34 Timothius Tirto Tamardi (1) 74 77 71 222

T34 Jake Lane (3) 73 75 74 222

T51 Quincy Stith (4) 73 77 78 228

T54 Dante Davis (5) 73 79 77 229

11 Evansville 302 298 294 894

T27 Dallas Koth (5) 73 74 72 219

T47 Noah Reese (3) 76 79 72 227

T47 Jessie Brumley (4) 77 72 78 227

T51 Spencer Wagner (2) 76 80 72 228

T65 Matthew Ladd (1) 85 73 78 236

12 Youngstown State 296 295 304 895

T12 Kevin Scherr (2) 71 70 72 213

T27 Cole Hughes (3) 72 67 80 219

56 Bryan Kordupel (5) 73 79 78 230

T65 Jason McQuown (1) 81 79 76 236

T68 Ken Keller (4) 80 79 78 237

13 Western Illinois 299 302 300 901

T5 Jackson Wetherbee (1) 70 69 71 210

T47 John Duggan (2) 78 75 74 227

T59 Cameron Karney (5) 73 81 78 232

T62 Joe Burke (3) 78 77 79 234

T68 Kyle Irlbacker (4) 78 82 77 237
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T7 Mitch Davis (Indiana ) 70 71 70 211

T18 Evan Yakubov (Indiana ) 72 71 73 216

T25 Harry Reynolds (Indiana ) 70 73 75 218

T34 Sean Mullan (Southern Illinois ) 73 75 74 222

40 Nick Hofland (Bowling Green State) 79 74 70 223

T42 Trevor Ranton (Indiana ) 75 75 75 225

T57 Anthony Comito (Oakland ) 77 78 76 231

T59 Justin Stark (Youngstown State ) 74 76 82 232

64 Gabe Rohleder (Evansville) 74 83 78 235

70 Zac Turi (Fort Wayne) 80 82 76 238
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Par 3 Scoring
N. Firestone Bowling Gr 2.67 -4 
M. Baxter IUPUI 2.75 -3 
D. McDaniel W Kentucky 2.83 -2 
M. Davis Indiana 2.83 -2 
J. Sparrow Indiana 2.83 -2 
B. Sargent W Kentucky 2.92 -1 
F. Thomas S Illinois 2.92 -1 
R. Vie Bowling Gr 2.92 -1 
K. Scherr Y'stown St 2.92 -1 
D. Koth Evansville 2.92 -1 
E. Gaesser Indiana 2.92 -1 
E. Shepherd Indiana 3.00 E 
E. Yakubov Indiana 3.00 E 
T. Giroux Oakland 3.00 E 
M. Besard S Illinois 3.00 E 
J. Goodfellow Oakland 3.00 E 
P. Heredia Iglesias Bowling Gr 3.00 E 
J. Boczar Toledo 3.00 E 
A. Crowder IUPUI 3.00 E 
N. Bienz IUPUI 3.00 E 
D. Davis Beth-Cookm 3.08 +1 
J. Wetherbee Western 3.08 +1 

Par 4 Scoring
L. Gannon S Illinois 3.70 -9 
M. Besard S Illinois 3.70 -9 
E. Gaesser Indiana 3.80 -6 
J. Brown Indiana 3.80 -6 
J. Wetherbee Western 3.83 -5 
C. Handy Oakland 3.90 -3 
E. Shepherd Indiana 3.90 -3 
R. Vie Bowling Gr 3.90 -3 
F. Thomas S Illinois 3.90 -3 
P. Wilhoit S Illinois 3.93 -2 
N. Bienz IUPUI 3.93 -2 
T. Giroux Oakland 3.93 -2 
H. Reynolds Indiana 3.93 -2 
J. Sparrow Indiana 3.93 -2 
R. Broholt Lind Toledo 3.97 -1 
M. Davis Indiana 3.97 -1 
P. Heredia Iglesias Bowling Gr 4.00 E 
D. McDaniel W Kentucky 4.00 E 
C. Elzey Fort Wayne 4.00 E 
C. Hughes Y'stown St 4.03 +1 
K. Scherr Y'stown St 4.03 +1 
M. Rispler Bowling Gr 4.03 +1 

Par 5 Scoring
E. Brinker Fort Wayne 4.58 -5 
F. Thomas S Illinois 4.67 -4 
G. Godfrey Toledo 4.67 -4 
E. Yakubov Indiana 4.67 -4 
P. Heredia Iglesias Bowling Gr 4.67 -4 
T. Tirto Tamardi Beth-Cookm 4.75 -3 
B. Ochsenreiter Indiana 4.75 -3 
N. Hofland Bowling Gr 4.75 -3 
A. Crowder IUPUI 4.75 -3 
C. Handy Oakland 4.75 -3 
R. Vie Bowling Gr 4.75 -3 
K. Scherr Y'stown St 4.75 -3 
E. Shepherd Indiana 4.75 -3 
T. Ranton Indiana 4.75 -3 
L. Lo W Kentucky 4.75 -3 
P. Wilhoit S Illinois 4.83 -2 
B. Sargent W Kentucky 4.83 -2 
S. Shoemaker Toledo 4.83 -2 
J. Wetherbee Western 4.83 -2 
M. Sundlof Beth-Cookm 4.83 -2 
M. Davis Indiana 4.83 -2 
T. Cleaton S Illinois 4.83 -2 

Eagles 
T. Ranton Indiana 2
M. Rispler Bowling Gr 1
C. Elzey Fort Wayne 1
E. Shepherd Indiana 1
T. Tirto Tamardi Beth-Cookm 1

Birdies 
M. Besard S Illinois 19
E. Gaesser Indiana 15
R. Vie Bowling Gr 13
B. Sargent W Kentucky 13
J. Sparrow Indiana 13
G. Godfrey Toledo 13
P. Wilhoit S Illinois 12
L. Gannon S Illinois 12
F. Thomas S Illinois 12
E. Yakubov Indiana 12
T. Giroux Oakland 12
S. Mullan S Illinois 12
M. Davis Indiana 12
M. Baxter IUPUI 12
P. Heredia Iglesias Bowling Gr 12
H. Reynolds Indiana 11
J. Wetherbee Western 11
C. Handy Oakland 11
J. Brown Indiana 10
D. McDaniel W Kentucky 10
S. Wagner Evansville 10
C. Hughes Y'stown St 10

Pars 
M. Sundlof Beth-Cookm 43
K. Scherr Y'stown St 41
J. Lane Beth-Cookm 41
B. Ochsenreiter Indiana 40
N. Bienz IUPUI 40
J. Wetherbee Western 39
C. Handy Oakland 39
L. Gannon S Illinois 39
E. Shepherd Indiana 39
N. Firestone Bowling Gr 39
Q. Stith Beth-Cookm 39
R. Broholt Lind Toledo 38
T. Tirto Tamardi Beth-Cookm 38
F. Thomas S Illinois 38
T. Bevington W Kentucky 38
Z. Schroeder Fort Wayne 38
T. Walker Bowling Gr 38
D. Davis Beth-Cookm 37
L. Lo W Kentucky 37
J. Brown Indiana 37
C. Hughes Y'stown St 37
D. McDaniel W Kentucky 37
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